504043502 10/10/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4090163

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENVIRONMENTAL INTERIORS, INC.	10/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	G.C. SAGE, INC.		
Street Address:	10733 SUNSET OFFICE DRIVE, SUITE 200		
City:	ST. LOUIS		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63127		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7810289	
Patent Number:	7805899	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-340-2600

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com Correspondent Name: **DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP**

Address Line 1: 50 SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUITE 1500

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PRACTICE GROUP

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CKET NUMBER: P255235.US.02, .03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMMA L. HUTTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Emma L. Hutton/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

504043502

source=AssignmenttoGCSage1st#page1.tif source=AssignmenttoGCSage1st#page2.tif source=AssignmenttoGCSage1st#page3.tif

REEL: 039978 FRAME: 0506

PATENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is made by Environmental Interiors, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of New Hampshire, and having offices at 400 Amherst Street, Suite 200, Nashua, New Hampshire, 03063, United States of America ("Assignor"), and G. C. Sage, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Missouri, and having offices at 10733 Sunset Office Drive, Suite 200, St. Louis, Missouri, 63127, United States of America ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Environmental Interiors, Inc. is the sole owner of and desires to assign to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property listed in Schedule A (the "Patents");

And WHEREAS, Assignee G. C. Sage, Inc. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, any and all of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees with Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining said Patent Rights;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has the right, title, and authority to execute this Assignment and to convey any and all right, title, and interest in the Patent Rights to Assignee, and that Assignor has not conveyed nor will convey hereafter all or part of the Patent Rights to a third party;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent in the Patent Rights.

Environmental Interiors, Inc.

Date: October to , 2016 by: Name: Briance Elecat.
Title: Corporate Cornse.

STATE OF Minnesota) ss.

COUNTY OF Dako fa) ss.

County, personally appeared Briance Elecat. the above-mentioned representative of the Assignor, Environmental Interiors, Inc.

(SEAL)

ELAINE M. INMAN Motory Public Minnesota Motory Public in and for said deed.

My commission expires: ____/-೨/-20

2 of 3

Schedule A

			<u> </u>	<u></u>
Application No.	Filing Date	Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
12/366,607	Feb. 5, 2009	High Impact, Moisture Resistant Wall Panel System	7,810,289	Oct. 12, 2010
12/422,943	Apr. 13, 2009	High Impact, Moisture Resistant Wall Panel System	7,805,899	Oct. 5, 2010

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 039978 FRAME: 0509